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Source: Reprinted by permission from Macmillan Publishers Ltd:
Nat Rev Cancer 7;169-81, copyright 2007.
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Patient with Prospectively Identified L858R
Missense Mutation and Treated with Gefitinib
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First Line Mutation Study
with Gefitinib (Sequist et al. JCO 2008)
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Percent Change in Measurable Tumor at
Best Response by Individual Patient
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Resistance
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1 patient with both del 19 and MET amplification had rapid
PD with new brain mets and malignant pleural and
pericardial effusions and remained on treatment for 30 days
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Resistance Mechanisms
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Source: Adapted by permission from Macmillan Publishers Ltd.

(Arteaga CL. HER3 and mutant EGFR meet MET. Nat Med 13:675-7), copyright 2007.
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Resistance Mechanisms
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Source: Adapted by permission from Macmillan Publishers Ltd.
(Arteaga CL. HER3 and mutant EGFR meet MET. Nat Med 13:675-7), copyright 2007.
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Source: Adapted by permission from Macmillan Publishers Ltd.

(Arteaga CL. HER3 and mutant EGFR meet MET. Nat Med 13:675-7), copyright 2007.
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Resistance Mechanisms
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Source: Adapted by permission from Macmillan Publishers Ltd.
(Arteaga CL. HER3 and mutant EGFR meet MET. Nat Med 13:675-7), copyright 2007
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Resistance Mechanisms
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Source: Adapted by permission from Macmillan Publishers Ltd.
(Arteaga CL. HER3 and mutant EGFR meet MET. Nat Med 13:675-7), copyright 2007.
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Is Activation of PI3K Sufficient
to Induce Resistance?

EGFR f\\ ERBB3

Source: Adapted by permission from Macmillan Publishers Ltd.
(Arteaga CL. HER3 and mutant EGFR meet MET. Nat Med 13:675-7), copyright 2007.
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Is Activation of PI3K Sufficient
to Induce Resistance?
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Source: Adapted by permission from Macmillan Publishers Ltd.
(Arteaga CL. HER3 and mutant EGFR meet MET. Nat Med 13:675-7), copyright 2007.
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Is Activation of PI3K Sufficient

to Induce Resistance?
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Source: Adapted by permission from Macmillan Publishers Ltd.

(Arteaga CL. HER3 and mutant EGFR meet MET. Nat Med 13:675-7), copyright 2007.




ATLAS OF
@ MOLECULAR

ONCOLOGY

OSI-774-203 (“BUNN” Study)
Patient Biomarker Status
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Source: Hirsch FR et al. IASLC. 2008 (abst. #11)
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BR.21: Role of KRAS Biomarker
In Response and Survival

Response Survival Benefit

# Pts !
Assessed | ORR va’:;e # Pts ',},“,3;: (En','o‘;j HR 95% Cl | Pvalue
or

427 8.9%

20 5.0% 0.69 30 3.7vs 7.0 1.67 | 0.62-4.50 0.31

6.7vs4.7* 0.58-0.85 | <0.001

Total

KRAS
Mutation

KRAS WT

10.2% 7.5vs 3.4 0.49-0.97 0.03

98
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KRAS and EGFR Mutation Data

| Clinical Outcomes by EGFR and KRAS Status
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EGFR+/KRAS WT | EGFR WT/KRAS+ | EGFR WT/KRAS WT P
N 46 41 83

Best Response

CR 0 0 0

PR 31 (67%) 0] 4 (5%)

SD 14 (30%) 19 (46%) 35 (42%)

PD 0] 18 (44%) 35 (42%)

NE 1(2%) 4 (10%) 9 (11%)
Response Rate 31 (67%) (0] 4 (5%) <0.001

Median TTP (Months) 15.1 3:3 3.1 <0.0001

Median OS

24.5

13.0

11.8

0.002

Copyright © 2009 Research To Practice. All rights reserved.



KRAS and EGFR Mutation Data

1.00

0.750

0.500

0.250 -

0.000

Probability Progression Free

0.0

) L 1 L 1 ) 1 1
12.0 24.0 36.0 48.0
Time (months)

Probability of Survival

1.00

0.750

0.500 -

0.250 +

0.000

0.0

1 1 1 ] 1 ] ] 1
12.0 24.0 36.0 48.0
Time (months)

ATLAS OF
& MOLECULAR
ONCOLOGY

EGFR+/
KRAS WT

EGFR WT/
KRAS+

EGFR WT/
KRAS WT

Copyright © 2009 Research To Practice. All rights reserved.



ATLAS OF
@ MOLECULAR

ONCOLOGY

EGFR TKIs 2006-2008
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EGFR Mutation Testing:
Ready for Prime Time
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Cohort Total Number | Samples with

of Samples | >5 CTC/ml (%)

Healthy Subjects
Lung Cancer
Prostate Cancer

Localized
Prostate Cancer
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Cytokeratin

Cytokeratin
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EGFR Mutations 2009






